

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

Present- Mr. L Pathak
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk Purba Medinipur, In-charge

M.A.C.C. No 315 of 2019
Reg No. 315/2019
CNR Number WBEM010034372019

Present- Mr. L Pathak
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk Purba Medinipur, In-charge

Order No. 09/ dt. 29.04.2021

Today is fixed for S/R of notice and appearance of the claimant.

No S/R has yet been received till today.

No step is taken by the parties.

Ld. Advocates of both the Local bar associations abstained themselves from the participation in the Judicial Proceeding this day for Bharat Bandh.

On repeated calls none appears.

The P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly the case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice .

Fixing 19.01.2022 for S/R of notice and appearance of the claimant.

Sd/-

M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, I/C
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
Code WB01428