

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

MACC 315 of 2019
Reg No-315 of 2019

Order No. 21 date . 03.09.2024

Today fixed for exparte hearing as special chance.

Both parties file their respective hazira. Op (insurance company) files W/S , petition U/S 166 MV act, petition U/S 170 MV act, petition U/S 169(2) MV act, exparte vacate petition. Copies served . None move on behalf of the Op

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 01-10-2024 for hearing of petitions dated 03-09-2024

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur